PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3884142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN DARRAN MENEAUD	12/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISY R & D PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 11, 2 SOUTHBANK BOULEVARD	
City:	SOUTHBANK, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29565481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1719.039US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE GROVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie Grover/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 5 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif source=assign#page4.tif source=assign#page5.tif

PATENT 503837494 REEL: 038679 FRAME: 0001



BETWEEN

Sean Darran Meneaud

AND

Visy R&D Pty Ltd

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

> Tel: +61 3 9254 2777 Fax: +61 3 9254 2770

H;\rjc\Interwoven\NRPortbl\DCC\RJC\4947578_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 038679 FRAME: 0002

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on the 17th day of December, 2015

BETWEEN Sean Darran Meneaud of #40 Creswick Street, Footscray, Victoria 3011

AUSTRALIA (Employee)

AND Visy R & D Pty Ltd, ACN 072 572 046 of Level 11, #2 Southbank Boulevard, Southbank, Victoria 3006 AUSTRALIA (Employer)

WHEREAS

- A. The Employee contributed to each one of the inventions (*Inventions*) which are the subject of the patent applications (*Patent Applications*) listed in attached Schedule 1;
- B. The Employee is a designer in respect of each one of the designs (*Designs*) which are subject of the design applications (*Design Applications*) listed in attached Schedule 1.
- C. The Employee made his contribution to the Inventions and the Designs in the course of his employment with the Employer.
- D. The Employee wishes to confirm that all of his right, title and interest in the Inventions, the Patent Applications, the Designs and the Design Applications vests in the Employer.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The Employee acknowledges and confirms that:

- (a) he contributed to the Inventions and the Designs;
- (b) his contribution to the Inventions and the Designs was made in the course of his employment by the Employer and fulfilment of his duties as an employee of the Employer; and

H:\rjc\Interwoven\NRPort\i\IDCC\R3C\4947578_1.DOC

- 3 -

(c) all his right, title and interest in relation to the Inventions and the Designs (including any right to claim priority, whole or in part, from the Patent

Applications or the Design Applications) vested absolutely upon its creation in

the Employer.

2. ASSIGNMENT OF ANY RESIDUAL RIGHTS

To the extent the Employee holds any residual right, title, or interest in relation to the Inventions or the Designs, the Employee hereby assigns all such residual right, title

and interest to the Employer, including any copyright subsisting in any work related

to the Inventions or the Designs.

3. FURTHER ASSURANCES

The Employee must, at the request and cost of the Employer, do all acts and execute

all documents necessary or desirable for perfecting, enforcing or otherwise further

assuring the Employer's rights in the Inventions and in the Designs, including rights to

any applications directed to protecting the Inventions or the Designs.

4. GENERAL

(a) This Deed contains the entire agreement between the parties with respect to its

subject matter and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings

between the parties in connection with such subject matter.

(b) This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties

submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts exercising jurisdiction in

that state.

(c) This Deed will be binding on, and enure for the benefit of, each of the parties

and their respective successors in title and permitted assigns.

(d) Any provision of this Deed which is unenforceable or partly unenforceable is,

where possible, to be severed to the extent necessary to make this Deed

unenforceable, unless this would materially change the intended effect of this

Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed the day and year first

hereinbefore written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED)
by Sean Darran Meneaud in the presence	
of: Manay Dr. 4/1/2016. Witness - Signature (date)	SAM 4-1-
Witness - Signature (date)	Sean Darran Meneaud (date)
NAMCY WEI	
Witness - Name (Please Print)	
EXECUTED for and on behalf of Visy) R&D Pty Ltd by its duly authorised officer) in the presence of: Witness – Signature (date)	
MICHELLE JOY FIDLER	ROBERT ANDREW KAYE
Witness - Name (Please Print)	Director - Name (Please Print)

Company Secretary

16

Schedule 1

1. Australian Design Application No. 201516284 entitled "Blank for forming a container"

H:\rjc\Interwoven\NRPortbl\DCC\RJC\4947578_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/23/2016

PATENT REEL: 038679 FRAME: 0006